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Official Box Score - Final
Lewis at Northwest Mo. St.
01/30/2026 at Fields at Station (Mansfield, Texas)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Lewis 0 4 1 2 0 0 0 7 10 1 10

Northwest Mo. St. 3 2 0 0 0 0 3 8 15 0 11

Win: Gore,Erika (1-0) Loss: Strohmeyer,Jolee (0-1) Save: None.

Lewis 7 (0-2 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

21  Magdziasz,Nicole LF 5 2 3 0 0 2 2 0 0 0

20 Trausch,Ariana SS 3 0 1 3 1 1 2 2 0 2

22 Graham,Kristen DH 4 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 2

24 Frafjord,Anna 1B 4 1 1 1 0 0 9 0 1 1

15  Spodarek,Morgan C 4 1 2 0 0 1 4 0 0 0

00 Jensen,Katie 3B 3 0 1 0 0 1 1 3 0 0

12  Lewis,Avery RF 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 0

25 Reed,Ava 2B 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 3

42 Hoffman,Erica CF 2 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 2

55 Kohnhorst,Chloe (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16  Flynn,Avery P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

13  Strohmeyer,Jolee (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 30 7 10 6 4 7 20 9 1 10

BATTING

2B: Magdziasz (off Moyer). 3B: Trausch (off Moyer); Graham (off Moyer).
TB: Trausch 3; Magdziasz 4; Graham 4. 2-Out RBI: Trausch 3. SF: Reed. HBP:

Lewis.

Team RISP: 3-11.

BASERUNNING

SB: Magdziasz (off Gore/Wilson).

FIELDING

PB: Spodarek.

Northwest Mo. St. 8 (2-0 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

1  Brown,Alexis RF 5 1 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

2  Mlnarik,Mackenzie 3B 4 2 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 3

28 Love,Omara LF 5 3 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 2

34 Cords,Kaylee DH 4 1 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0

5  Schweitzer,Cora (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10  Wilson,Timber C 4 0 3 2 0 1 6 0 0 1

6  Morrison,Karine (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4  Mayberry,Avery CF 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12  Hague,Emma (PH/CF) 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

19  Cuevas,Malia 2B 3 0 1 0 1 0 5 1 0 3

15  McKinney,Gracie 1B 3 0 0 0 0 1 8 1 0 2

29 Farlow,Sara (PH) 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

24 Schaub,Kiara (PR) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17  Todd,Curstin SS 3 0 1 0 1 0 0 4 0 0

13  Moyer,Olivia P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

25 Gore,Erika (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 34 8 15 8 6 3 21 9 0 11

BATTING

2B: Brown (off Flynn); Wilson 2 (off Flynn) (off Flynn); Love (off Flynn); Cords (off
Strohmeyer).
TB: Brown 4; Wilson 5; Love 4; Cords 4. 2-Out RBI: Love 3; Cords 2.

Team RISP: 8-18.

BASERUNNING

SB: Brown (off Flynn/Spodarek) (off Strohmeyer/Spodarek) (off
Strohmeyer/Spodarek); Cuevas (off Flynn/Spodarek) (off Strohmeyer/Spodarek) (off
Strohmeyer/Spodarek); Mlnarik (off Flynn/Spodarek) (off Strohmeyer/Spodarek) (off
Strohmeyer/Spodarek); Mayberry (off Flynn/Spodarek) (off Strohmeyer/Spodarek)

(off Strohmeyer/Spodarek).

LU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

16  Flynn,Avery 2.0 7 5 5 2 0 14 12 56 28
13 Strohmeyer,Jolee (L) (3) 4.2 8 3 3 4 3 26 22 113 61

Totals 6.2 15 8 8 6 3 40 34 169 89

WP: Strohmeyer 2.

GO-FO: Flynn 5-0; Strohmeyer 5-5.

NWM IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

13  Moyer,Olivia 3.1 9 7 7 2 5 23 18 82 53
25 Gore,Erika (W) (4.1) 3.2 1 0 0 2 2 15 12 60 33

Totals 7.0 10 7 7 4 7 38 30 142 86

WP: Moyer 2. HB: Gore. Inher. Rnrs: Moyer 0/2.

GO-FO: Moyer 2-3; Gore 8-1.

Umpires: HP: Hector Torres May; 1B: Jacob Killough; 2B: ; 3B: .

First Pitch:6:05 PM. Duration:2:23.

Attendance:145

Weather:Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 46F



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Lewis at Northwest Mo. St.
01/30/2026 at Fields at Station (Mansfield, Texas)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Lewis 0 4 1 2 0 0 0 7 10 1 10

Northwest Mo. St. 3 2 0 0 0 0 3 8 15 0 11

Lewis starters:
21/lf/Magdziasz,Nicole; 20/ss/Trausch,Ariana; 22/dh/Graham,Kristen; 24/1b/Frafjord,Anna; 15/c/Spodarek,Morgan; 00/3b/Jensen,Katie;

12/rf/Lewis,Avery; 25/2b/Reed,Ava; 42/cf/Hoffman,Erica; 16/p/Flynn,Avery;

Northwest Mo. St. starters:
1/rf/Brown,Alexis; 2/3b/Mlnarik,Mackenzie; 28/lf/Love,Omara; 34/dh/Cords,Kaylee; 10/c/Wilson,Timber; 4/cf/Mayberry,Avery;

19/2b/Cuevas,Malia; 15/1b/McKinney,Gracie; 17/ss/Todd,Curstin; 13/p/Moyer,Olivia;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - LU batting

Magdziasz,Nicole struck out swinging (0-2 FKS).

Trausch,Ariana struck out swinging (3-2 KFBFBBS).

Graham,Kristen singled to left field (0-2 KF).

Frafjord,Anna fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (2-2 BFBK).

Bottom of 1st - NWM batting

Brown,Alexis grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-0 BB).

Mlnarik,Mackenzie walked (3-1 BFBBB).

Mlnarik,Mackenzie stole second base.

Love,Omara singled up the middle, RBI (1-2 BKK); Mlnarik,Mackenzie scored from second base; Love,Omara
advanced to second base on the throw.

Love,Omara advanced to third base on a passed ball.

Cords,Kaylee walked (3-0 BBBB).

Wilson,Timber doubled to right center, 2RBI (0-1 K); Love,Omara scored; Cords,Kaylee scored from first base.

Mayberry,Avery singled through the left side of the infield (0-0); Wilson,Timber advanced to third base.

Mayberry,Avery stole second base.

Cuevas,Malia grounded out to first base, unassisted (3-2 FFFBFBB).

McKinney,Gracie grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 KB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

LU 0 1 0 1

NWM 3 3 0 2



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - LU batting

Spodarek,Morgan struck out, reached on wild pitch, reached first on a wild pitch (0-3 FKFS).

Jensen,Katie infield singled to the pitcher's mound (2-2 FBBS); Spodarek,Morgan advanced to second base.

Lewis,Avery struck out looking (2-2 SBSBK).

Reed,Ava reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-0); Spodarek,Morgan advanced to third base; Jensen,Katie

out at second base, ss to 2b.

Reed,Ava advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Spodarek,Morgan scored on a wild pitch.

Hoffman,Erica walked (3-0 BBBB).

Magdziasz,Nicole singled in front of the plate, bunt (0-0); Reed,Ava advanced to third base; Hoffman,Erica
advanced to second base.

Trausch,Ariana tripled down the right field line, 3RBI (2-1 BKB); Reed,Ava scored; Hoffman,Erica scored from
second base; Magdziasz,Nicole scored from first base.

Graham,Kristen fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (0-2 KFF).

Bottom of 2nd - NWM batting

Todd,Curstin grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-1 BBKB).

Brown,Alexis doubled to deep center field (2-2 BFBF).

Mlnarik,Mackenzie grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 BFBF).

Love,Omara doubled to left center, RBI (3-1 BFBB); Brown,Alexis scored from second base.

Cords,Kaylee singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Love,Omara scored from second base.

Wilson,Timber doubled to left center (3-1 BBKB); Cords,Kaylee out at home, cf to ss to c, runner out trying to

reach.

THIS
INNING R H E L

LU 4 3 0 1

NWM 2 4 0 1



3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - LU batting

Frafjord,Anna singled to right field (0-0).

Spodarek,Morgan singled to left field (0-0); Frafjord,Anna advanced to second base.

Jensen,Katie sacrifice bunt to first base, 1b to 2b (1-1 BK); Frafjord,Anna advanced to third base;
Spodarek,Morgan advanced to second base.

Lewis,Avery walked (3-1 SBBBB).

Reed,Ava sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (2-2 FSBB); Frafjord,Anna scored; Spodarek,Morgan advanced to third base;
Lewis,Avery advanced to second base.

Hoffman,Erica struck out swinging (2-2 BKSFBS).

Bottom of 3rd - NWM batting

LU pitching change: Strohmeyer,Jolee replaces Flynn,Avery.

Mayberry,Avery fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (2-0 BB).

Cuevas,Malia walked (3-2 BBBKFB).

McKinney,Gracie flied out down the left field line putout by lf (2-1 KBB).

Cuevas,Malia stole second base.

Todd,Curstin walked (3-2 BSFBFBB).

Brown,Alexis infield singled to third base (3-2 KBFBB); Cuevas,Malia advanced to third base; Todd,Curstin
advanced to second base.

Mlnarik,Mackenzie grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-1 K).

THIS
INNING R H E L

LU 1 2 0 2

NWM 0 1 0 3



4th Inning
Top of 4th - LU batting

Magdziasz,Nicole doubled down the left field line (1-0 B).

Trausch,Ariana sacrifice bunt to third base, 3b to 2b (0-0); Magdziasz,Nicole advanced to third base.

Graham,Kristen tripled to deep right field, RBI (0-1 F); Magdziasz,Nicole scored.

Frafjord,Anna reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base, RBI (2-2 FBFBF); Graham,Kristen scored.

Spodarek,Morgan infield singled up the middle (2-1 BBK); Frafjord,Anna advanced to second base.

NWM pitching change: Gore,Erika replaces Moyer,Olivia.

Jensen,Katie flied out to rf (1-1 KB).

Lewis,Avery walked (3-2 SBBFFBB); Frafjord,Anna advanced to third base; Spodarek,Morgan advanced to
second base.

Reed,Ava grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-1 FB).

Bottom of 4th - NWM batting

Love,Omara grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-0).

Cords,Kaylee singled to left center (2-0 BB).

NWM substitution: Schweitzer,Cora pinch running for Cords,Kaylee.

Schweitzer,Cora advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Wilson,Timber struck out swinging (3-2 KBBFFBS).

NWM substitution: Hague,Emma pinch hitting for Mayberry,Avery.

Hague,Emma walked (3-2 BBKSBFB).

Cuevas,Malia flied out to cf (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

LU 2 3 0 3

NWM 0 1 0 2



5th Inning
Top of 5th - LU batting

NWM substitution: Cords,Kaylee replaces Schweitzer,Cora at dh, batting 4th.

NWM position change: Hague,Emma remains in the game at cf

LU substitution: Kohnhorst,Chloe pinch hitting for Hoffman,Erica.

Kohnhorst,Chloe grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B).

Magdziasz,Nicole struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFS).

Trausch,Ariana walked (3-2 BKBBKB).

Graham,Kristen grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 BFFB).

Bottom of 5th - NWM batting

LU substitution: Hoffman,Erica replaces Kohnhorst,Chloe at cf, batting 9th.

McKinney,Gracie struck out looking (2-2 BBKFK).

Todd,Curstin flied out to lf (1-1 BF).

Brown,Alexis singled to left field (1-1 FB).

Brown,Alexis stole second base.

Mlnarik,Mackenzie reached on a fielding error fielding by 1b by Frafjord,Anna (E3) (2-2 KBKB); Brown,Alexis
advanced to third base.

Love,Omara reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-0); Mlnarik,Mackenzie out at second base, ss
unassisted.

THIS
INNING R H E L

LU 0 0 0 1

NWM 0 1 1 2

6th Inning
Top of 6th - LU batting

Frafjord,Anna grounded out, ss to 1b (2-2 BFBF).

Spodarek,Morgan grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-0 BB).

Jensen,Katie struck out looking (3-2 BKBBKFK).

Bottom of 6th - NWM batting

Cords,Kaylee grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0).

Wilson,Timber singled to left field (2-2 KKBB).

NWM substitution: Morrison,Karine pinch running for Wilson,Timber.

Hague,Emma struck out (1-3 BKKS).

Cuevas,Malia singled to shallow right field (2-1 FBB); Morrison,Karine out at third base, rf to 3b, runner out trying
to reach.

THIS
INNING R H E L

LU 0 0 0 0

NWM 0 2 0 1



7th Inning
Top of 7th - LU batting

NWM substitution: Wilson,Timber replaces Morrison,Karine at c, batting 5th.

Lewis,Avery hit by pitch (1-1 FB).

Reed,Ava reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (1-0 B); Lewis,Avery out at second base, 2b
unassisted.

Hoffman,Erica reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (2-2 KBFFB); Reed,Ava out at second base, 3b to 2b.

Magdziasz,Nicole singled in front of the plate, bunt (0-0); Hoffman,Erica advanced from first base to third base.

Magdziasz,Nicole stole second base.

Trausch,Ariana grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-1 KB).

Bottom of 7th - NWM batting

NWM substitution: Farlow,Sara pinch hitting for McKinney,Gracie.

Farlow,Sara walked (3-1 KBBBB).

NWM substitution: Schaub,Kiara pinch running for Farlow,Sara.

Todd,Curstin singled through the right side of the infield (2-2 FKBB); Schaub,Kiara advanced to second base.

Brown,Alexis lined out to the pitcher (3-2 BFFBB).

Mlnarik,Mackenzie reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (3-1 BFBB); Schaub,Kiara advanced to third base;

Todd,Curstin out at second base, ss unassisted.

Mlnarik,Mackenzie advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Love,Omara singled down the right field line, 2RBI (3-2 KBFBFBF); Schaub,Kiara scored; Mlnarik,Mackenzie
scored from second base; Love,Omara advanced to second base on the throw.

Cords,Kaylee doubled to deep right field, walk off, RBI (2-2 KBFFB); Love,Omara scored from second base.

THIS
INNING R H E L

LU 0 1 0 2

NWM 3 3 0 0



Scoring Innings - Final
Lewis at Northwest Mo. St.
01/30/2026 at Fields at Station (Mansfield, Texas)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Lewis 0 4 1 2 0 0 0 7 10 1 10

Northwest Mo. St. 3 2 0 0 0 0 3 8 15 0 11

Lewis starters:
21/lf/Magdziasz,Nicole; 20/ss/Trausch,Ariana; 22/dh/Graham,Kristen; 24/1b/Frafjord,Anna; 15/c/Spodarek,Morgan; 00/3b/Jensen,Katie;

12/rf/Lewis,Avery; 25/2b/Reed,Ava; 42/cf/Hoffman,Erica; 16/p/Flynn,Avery;

Northwest Mo. St. starters:
1/rf/Brown,Alexis; 2/3b/Mlnarik,Mackenzie; 28/lf/Love,Omara; 34/dh/Cords,Kaylee; 10/c/Wilson,Timber; 4/cf/Mayberry,Avery;

19/2b/Cuevas,Malia; 15/1b/McKinney,Gracie; 17/ss/Todd,Curstin; 13/p/Moyer,Olivia;

Bottom of 1st - NWM batting

Brown,Alexis grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (2-0 BB).

Mlnarik,Mackenzie walked (3-1 BFBBB).

Mlnarik,Mackenzie stole second base.

Love,Omara singled up the middle, RBI (1-2 BKK); Mlnarik,Mackenzie scored from second base; Love,Omara advanced to second base on

the throw.

Love,Omara advanced to third base on a passed ball.

Cords,Kaylee walked (3-0 BBBB).

Wilson,Timber doubled to right center, 2RBI (0-1 K); Love,Omara scored; Cords,Kaylee scored from first base.

Mayberry,Avery singled through the left side of the infield (0-0); Wilson,Timber advanced to third base.

Mayberry,Avery stole second base.

Cuevas,Malia grounded out to first base, unassisted (3-2 FFFBFBB).

McKinney,Gracie grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 KB).

3 R, 3 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 2nd - LU batting

Spodarek,Morgan struck out, reached on wild pitch, reached first on a wild pitch (0-3 FKFS).

Jensen,Katie infield singled to the pitcher's mound (2-2 FBBS); Spodarek,Morgan advanced to second base.

Lewis,Avery struck out looking (2-2 SBSBK).

Reed,Ava reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-0); Spodarek,Morgan advanced to third base; Jensen,Katie out at second base, ss to 2b.

Reed,Ava advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Spodarek,Morgan scored on a wild pitch.

Hoffman,Erica walked (3-0 BBBB).

Magdziasz,Nicole singled in front of the plate, bunt (0-0); Reed,Ava advanced to third base; Hoffman,Erica advanced to second base.

Trausch,Ariana tripled down the right field line, 3RBI (2-1 BKB); Reed,Ava scored; Hoffman,Erica scored from second base;

Magdziasz,Nicole scored from first base.

Graham,Kristen fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (0-2 KFF).

4 R, 3 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Bottom of 2nd - NWM batting

Todd,Curstin grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-1 BBKB).

Brown,Alexis doubled to deep center field (2-2 BFBF).

Mlnarik,Mackenzie grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (2-2 BFBF).



Love,Omara doubled to left center, RBI (3-1 BFBB); Brown,Alexis scored from second base.

Cords,Kaylee singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Love,Omara scored from second base.

Wilson,Timber doubled to left center (3-1 BBKB); Cords,Kaylee out at home, cf to ss to c, runner out trying to reach.

2 R, 4 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.

Top of 3rd - LU batting

Frafjord,Anna singled to right field (0-0).

Spodarek,Morgan singled to left field (0-0); Frafjord,Anna advanced to second base.

Jensen,Katie sacrifice bunt to first base, 1b to 2b (1-1 BK); Frafjord,Anna advanced to third base; Spodarek,Morgan advanced to second base.

Lewis,Avery walked (3-1 SBBBB).

Reed,Ava sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (2-2 FSBB); Frafjord,Anna scored; Spodarek,Morgan advanced to third base; Lewis,Avery advanced to
second base.

Hoffman,Erica struck out swinging (2-2 BKSFBS).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 4th - LU batting

Magdziasz,Nicole doubled down the left field line (1-0 B).

Trausch,Ariana sacrifice bunt to third base, 3b to 2b (0-0); Magdziasz,Nicole advanced to third base.

Graham,Kristen tripled to deep right field, RBI (0-1 F); Magdziasz,Nicole scored.

Frafjord,Anna reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base, RBI (2-2 FBFBF); Graham,Kristen scored.

Spodarek,Morgan infield singled up the middle (2-1 BBK); Frafjord,Anna advanced to second base.

NWM pitching change: Gore,Erika replaces Moyer,Olivia.

Jensen,Katie flied out to rf (1-1 KB).

Lewis,Avery walked (3-2 SBBFFBB); Frafjord,Anna advanced to third base; Spodarek,Morgan advanced to second base.

Reed,Ava grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-1 FB).

2 R, 3 H, 0 E, 3 LOB.

Bottom of 7th - NWM batting

NWM substitution: Farlow,Sara pinch hitting for McKinney,Gracie.

Farlow,Sara walked (3-1 KBBBB).

NWM substitution: Schaub,Kiara pinch running for Farlow,Sara.

Todd,Curstin singled through the right side of the infield (2-2 FKBB); Schaub,Kiara advanced to second base.

Brown,Alexis lined out to the pitcher (3-2 BFFBB).

Mlnarik,Mackenzie reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (3-1 BFBB); Schaub,Kiara advanced to third base; Todd,Curstin out at second base,
ss unassisted.

Mlnarik,Mackenzie advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Love,Omara singled down the right field line, 2RBI (3-2 KBFBFBF); Schaub,Kiara scored; Mlnarik,Mackenzie scored from second base;

Love,Omara advanced to second base on the throw.

Cords,Kaylee doubled to deep right field, walk off, RBI (2-2 KBFFB); Love,Omara scored from second base.

3 R, 3 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.



Lewis at Northwest Mo. St.
01/30/2026 at Fields at Station (Mansfield, Texas)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Lewis 0 4 1 2 0 0 0 7 10 1 10

Northwest Mo. St. 3 2 0 0 0 0 3 8 15 0 11

LEWIS SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #21 Magdziasz, Nicole lf 5 2 3 0

2 #20 Trausch, Ariana ss 3 0 1 3

3 #22 Graham, Kristen dh 4 1 2 1

4 #24 Frafjord, Anna 1b 4 1 1 1

5 #15 Spodarek, Morgan c 4 1 2 0

6 #00 Jensen, Katie 3b 3 0 1 0

7 #12 Lewis, Avery rf 1 0 0 0

8 #25 Reed, Ava 2b 3 1 0 1

9 #55 Kohnhorst, Chloe
#42 Hoffman, Erica

cf 1

2

0

1

0

0

0

0

Totals 30 7 10 6
Runs 0 4 1 2 0 0 0 7
Hits 1 3 2 3 0 0 1 10
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 1 1 2 3 1 0 2 10

LU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

16  Flynn,Avery 2.0 7 5 5 2 0 14 12 56 28
13 Strohmeyer,Jolee (L) (3) 4.2 8 3 3 4 3 26 22 113 61

Totals 6.2 15 8 8 6 3 40 34 169 89

WP: Strohmeyer 2.

GO-FO: Flynn 5-0; Strohmeyer 5-5.
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Lewis at Northwest Mo. St.
01/30/2026 at Fields at Station (Mansfield, Texas)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Lewis 0 4 1 2 0 0 0 7 10 1 10

Northwest Mo. St. 3 2 0 0 0 0 3 8 15 0 11

NORTHWEST MO. ST. SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #1 Brown, Alexis rf 5 1 3 0

2 #2 Mlnarik, Mackenzie 3b 4 2 0 0

3 #28 Love, Omara lf 5 3 3 4

4 #5 Schweitzer, Cora
#34 Cords, Kaylee

dh 0

4

0

1

0

3

0

2

5 #6 Morrison, Karine
#10 Wilson, Timber

c 0

4

0

0

0

3

0

2

6 #4 Mayberry, Avery
#12 Hague, Emma

cf 2

1

0

0

1

0

0

0

7 #19 Cuevas, Malia 2b 3 0 1 0

8 #15 McKinney, Gracie
#29 Farlow, Sara
#24 Schaub, Kiara

PR 3

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

9 #17 Todd, Curstin ss 3 0 1 0

Totals 34 8 15 8
Runs 3 2 0 0 0 0 3 8
Hits 3 4 1 1 1 2 3 15
Errors 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
LOB 2 1 3 2 2 1 0 11

NWM IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

13  Moyer,Olivia 3.1 9 7 7 2 5 23 18 82 53
25 Gore,Erika (W) (4.1) 3.2 1 0 0 2 2 15 12 60 33

Totals 7.0 10 7 7 4 7 38 30 142 86

WP: Moyer 2. HB: Gore. Inher. Rnrs: Moyer 0/2.

GO-FO: Moyer 2-3; Gore 8-1.
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